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FRAUEN EWIGE BESTENLISTE

DISZIPLIN NAME JAHR  ZEIT/WEITE/HOHE
100 m Kambundji Mujinga 2022 10.89
Donders Mireille 2001 11,34
Kambundiji Ditaji 2022 11.47
Cueni Michelle 2007 11,72
Baumgartner Meret 2023 11,74
Kambundji Muswama 2020 11,84
Moser Anita 1973 11,9
Hess Mirjam 2004 11,93
Isenschmid Marianne 1981 11,97
Gerber Eva 1975 12,0
Wild Carla 2019 12,01
Liber Anna 2016 12,05
Sprunger Ellen 2006 12,07
Schéafer Daniela 2002 12,07
Iseli Susi 1973 12,1
Morgenthaler Sabine 1997 12,13
Kutscherauer Gabi 2012 12,14
Schoemaker Lieselotte 2023 12,16
Tschabold Kathi 1983 12,17
Senessie Edwardstina 2023 12,19
200 m Kambundji Mujinga 2022 22,05
Donders Mireille 2000 23,06
Hess Mirjam 2004 23,96
Nri Florence 2022 24,20
Cueni Michelle 2006 24,31
Kambundji Muswama 2016 24,33
Sprunger Ellen 2005 24,51
Wild Carla 2022 24,53
Dufour Sylvie 2003 24,58
Tschabold Kathi 1983 24,61
Aeschbacher Oksana 2021 24,71
Schafer Daniela 2003 24,80
Straubhaar Frénzi 2007 24,86
Liber Anna 2016 24,86
Wiist Christine 1991 24,95
Schoemaker Liselotte 2023 24,97
Zimmermann Vanessa 2015 24,98
Moser Anita 1973 25,0
Beyeler Barbara 1985 25,04
Kambundji Ditaji 2020 25,02
400 m Mohan Priya 2022 52,93*
Bragger Anita 2001 53,26
Donders Mireille 1999 53,92

Yuille Aline 2023 54,08
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Zimmermann Vanessa 2014 54,31
Sprunger Ellen 2007 54,38
Nri Florence 2023 54,49
Aeschbacher Oksana 2020 54,50
Oberholzer-Neuenschwander Lisi 1975 55,6
Cordey Rubie 2016 55,61
Gloor Aline 2022 55,69
Zumbrunn Olivia 2007 55.97
Cueni Michelle 2006 56,17
Gasser Sandra 1984 56,68
Keller Ursula 2013 56,70
Fuhrer Doris 1976 57,22
Sonderegger Regina 2006 57,23
Gerber Tamara 2001 57,36
Spycher Cornelia 2001 57,38
Jost Anja 2006 57,49

*Start an SVM (Tageslizenz)

800m Gasser Sandra 1987 1.58,90
Bragger Anita 2001 1.59,66
Alves da Silva Vanessa 2013 2.01,56
Oberholzer-Neuenschwander Lisi 1972 2.05,40
Liebi Elsbeth 1978 2.05,94
Wyttenbach Regula 2012 2.08,11
Schneider Marianne 1984 2.08,76
Fuhrer Doris 1976 2.09,10
Rubin Kerstin 2018 2.09,39
Etter Andrea 2002 2.10,21
Moser Marijke 1972 2.10,60
Baumann Sophie 2021 2.11,13
Schlapfer Andrina 2013 211,91
Notz-Umberg Vera 1997 2.11,92
Miescher Aarti 2023 2.12,27
Zumstein Elsbeth 1983 2.12,12
Bieri Erika 2005 2.12,17
Dufour Sylvie 2003 2.12,27
Straubhaar Franzi 2009 2.13,17
Messmer Ruth 1974 2.13,50

1500 m Gasser Sandra 1987 4.01,10
Etter Andrea 2003 4.15,64
Schlapfer Andrina 2013 4.18,47
Moser Marijke 1972 4.18,90
Bragger Anita 2001 4.19,52
Liebi Elsbeth 1979 4.19,56
Rubin Kerstin 2017 4.23,73
Baumann Sophie 2021 4.23,92
Notz-Umberg Vera 2002 4.24,35
Miescher Aarti 2023 4.24,81

Wyttenbach Regula 2012 4.24,91
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3000m

5000m

Schneider Marianne
Neuenschwander Maja
Moser Mirja

Oberholzer-Neuenschwander Lisi

Bieri Erika

Iseli Rea

Preisig Andrea
Macquat Muriel
Remund Barblin

Gasser Sandra

Liebi Elsbeth

Moser Marijke

Etter Andrea
Neuenschwander Maja
Notz-Umberg Vera
Moser Mirja

Holzer Marianne
Schneider Marianne
Hulliger Regula

Hauert Céline

Wyder Judith
Aebersold-Schiitz Gaby
Eschler Helene
Freiburghaus Irina
Stampfli Anina

Preisig Andrea

Kuhn Natalie

Miescher Arti

Pecka Silvia

Notz-Umberg Vera
Neuenschwander Maja
Moser Mirja

Etter Andrea
Hulliger Regula
Hauert Céline
Freiburghaus Irina
Iseli Rea

Kuhn Natalie
Berger Lisa

Meili Rahel

Preisig Andrea
Matter Sibylle
Morgenthaler Gaby
Moser Marijke
Mihlemann Brigitte
Hofer Livia

Eschler Helene
Weibel Verena

1991
2001
2000
1972
2004
2021
1996
1987
2018

1990
1979
1974
2003
2000
2002
2000
1989
1991
1997
2011
2019
1988
1985
2012
2001
1995
1994
2023
1974

2002
2000
2000
2003
1997
2011
2012
2021
1997
2020
2020
1995
2001
1995
1981
2009
2013
1982
1982

4.24,92
4.29,85
4.31,43
4.32,00
4.32,29
4.34,53
435,38
4.35,76
4:37,76

8.54,13
9.14,50
9.14,80
9.15,18
9.22,33
9.25,21
9.44,07
9.48,20
9.51,71
9.53,32
9.55,82
10.01,54
10.02,29
10.02,30
10.04,67
10.06,32
10.06,60
10.09,48
10.12,14
10.15,58

16.06,51
16.19,82
16.30,07
16.55,20
17.00,94
17.09,73
17.18,53
17.21,72
17.40,23
17.36,51
17.53,17
18.01,46
18.06,29
18.09,23
18.16,30
18.17,37
18.22,61
18.59,55
18.59,84
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10'000m

Halbmarathon

Marathon

100m Hiirden (84,0 cm)

Wyder Judith

Rochat-Moser Franziska
Notz-Umberg Vera
Neuenschwander Maja
Hauert Céline

Eschler Hélene

Berger Lisa

Neuenschwander Maja
Rochat-Moser Franziska
Notz-Umberg Vera
Gasser Sandra

Moser Mirja

Kuhn Natalie
Morgenthaler Gabi
Lehmann Rosmarie
Vogel Christa

Weibel Verena

Rochat-Moser Franziska
Neuenschwander Maja
Notz-Umberg Vera
Hauert Céline

Eschler Hélene

Haas Hermine

Moser Mirja

Moser Marijke

Weibel Verena
Aebersold-Schiitz Gaby
Morgenthaler Gabi
Granitto Adriana
Lehmann Rosmarie
Pecka Silvia

Tomezzoli Damiana
Probst Doris

Pulver Barbara

Weber Christa
Altemus Lorraine
Eberle Agnes

Kambundji Ditaji
Baumgartner Meret
Isenschmid Marianne
Wild Carla

Kehrli Beatrice
Dufour Sylvie
Maeder Ewa

Hadorn Jacqueline
Kehrli Iris

2010

1999
2002
2001
2011
1986
2021

2018
1999
2002
1993
2000
1996
1995
1996
1995
1995

1999
2015
2002
2013
1985
1989
2000
1981
1983
1996
1995
1995
1995
1974
1996
1992
1995
1995
1984
1977

2023
2023
1982
2022
1983
2003
2006
2005
1978

19.02,08

31.56,27
33.45,29
34.18,37
35.20,38
36.54,00
37.01,78

1:10.46
1:10.55
1:13.57
1:16.53
1:20.48
1:23.48
1:25.42
1:32.06
1:32.25
1:34.11

2:25.51
2:26.49
2:38.10
2:39.54
2:42.59
2:51.59
2:54.15
2:54.33
2:55.51
2:58.28
3:06.05
3:19.19
3:21.19
3:26.05
3:30.14
3:31.01
3:33.33
3:34.51
3:35.20
3:36.38

12,68
13,23
13,56
13,70
13,74
13,74
13,76
13,84
13,90
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400m Hiirden (76,2 cm)

3000m Steeple

Hochsprung

Rebsamen Eveline
Hess Mirjam
Blchler Nicole
Barka Meriam
Straubhaar Franzi
Fumeaux Gaélle
Jost Anja

Keller Ursula
Stolz Karin

Seiler Linda
Seiler Jeannine

Aeschbacher Oksana
Zumbrunn Olivia
Yuille Aline
Sonderegger Regina
Sprunger Ellen
Spycher Cornelia
Jost Anja
Zimmermann Vanessa
Rieger Mirjam
Gasser Sandra
Dufour Sylvie
Bragger Anita

Stolz Karin

Seiler Linda

Wild Carla

Wipfli Noée
Messmer Ruth
Gerber Tamara
Seiler Jeannine

Etter Andrea
Miescher Aarti
Remund Barblin
Notz-Umberg Vera
Bittikofer Marlis
Meili Rahel

Vomsattel Deborah
Dufour Sylvie
Schueler Lisa
Kambundji Ditaji
Straubhaar Franzi
Holzer Annika
Seiler Jeannine
Kambundji Mujinga
Pitussi Ambra Lorena
Bigler Patricia

Wild Carla

2015
2004
2009
1983
2007
2008
2006
2013
1987
2014
1991

2023
2008
2023
2006
2007
2001
2006
2014
2010
1981
2005
2001
1987
2017
2020
2023
1977
2009
1991

2002
2022
2017
2002
2008
2014

2013
2007
2021
2019
2004
1982
1994
2008
2020
1976
2018

13,99
14,05
14,10
14,16
14,18
14,33
14,34
14,57
14,58
14,65
14,68

57,69
59.10
59.92
60,06
60,28
60,30
60,45
60,47
60,77
60,87
61,10
61,59
62,10
62,17
62,52
62,97
64,03
65,06
65,32

10.02,07
10.25,35
10.29,58
10.31,04
12.05,53
12.17,36

1.79
1.78
1.76
1.74
1.72
1.71
1.71
1.67
1.66
1.66
1.65
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Stabhochsprung

Weitsprung

Klrsteiner Yvonne
Kénig Marianne
Wild Carla

Maise Gerda
Kohler Edith
Wehrli Sonja
Girod Corinne
Kehrli Beatrice
Kehrli Iris

Kyburz Susi

Blchler Nicole
Schmid Anna Katharina
Rohr Nadine

Fasel Melanie
Anderegg Julia
Spicher Mirjam
Rogai Viviana
Schneeberger Sara
Steinacher Andrea
Gnos Anna-Lena
Béhre Svea
Schafroth Céline
Krall Tanja

Fasel Charlotte
Hauswirth Claudia
Rohrer Jacqueline
Mosimann Lore
Konig Malin

Kutscherauer Gabi
Dufour Sylvie
Isenschmid Marianne
Miescher Daniela
Hess Mirjam
Straubhaar Franzi
Hofmann Franzi
Maonzambi Gaelle
Seiler Jeannine
Wehrli Sonja

Wild Carla

Gyger Anja

Beer Sandra
Schneider Karin
Bachmann Cécile
Wiist Christine
Moser Anja
Schneider Mélodie
Brandstetter Sabine
Moser Caroline

1976
1976
2017
1972
1982
1986
2000
1974
1976
1970

2012
2011
2008
2015
2010
2003
2017/2022
2010
2002
2017
2013
2017
2005
2005
2012
2007
2017
2017

2011
2007
1981
1995
2004
2004
1992
2015
1995
1987
2023
2014
1995
1985
2004
1992
1998
2019
1996
1997

1.65
1.65
1.65
1.64
1.64
1.64
1.63
1.63
1.63
1.63

4.60
4.45
4.40
4.10
3.90
3.80
3.60
3.30
3.30
3.20
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.80
2.60
2.60
2.40
2.20

6.15
6.05
5.98
5.96
5.95
5.93
5.84
5.79
5.77
5.77
5.76
5.73
5.73
5.73
5.71
5.66
5.63
5,61
5.60
5.59
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Dreisprung

Kugelstossen (4 kg)

Diskuswerfen (1 kg)

Hess Irma
Moser Franzi

Miescher Daniela
Kutscherauer Gabi
Tobler Alina
Maonzambi Gaelle
Schneider Mélodie
Koéhler Lara

Graf Sinje
Wiithrich Sonja
Beyeler Jennifer
Sprunger Léa
Seiler Jeannine
Glauser Sara
Gyger Anja

Griinig Sabrina
Maletic Jana
Burkhard Nina
Sonderegger Regina
Bachmann Cécile
Heim Sybille
Cordey Rubie
Moser Caroline

Dufour Sylvie
Straubhaar Franzi
Falter Inga
Froidevaux Camille
Cina Kerstin

Maise Gerda

Bichsel Barbara
Rohrer Michele
Waiist Christine
Moser Franziska
Wild Carla
Grossenbacher Annemarie
Seiler Jeannine

Kohl Alexandra

Hess Mirjam
Rothlisberger Sabine
Bigler Patricia

Magli Carmen
Wieland Alice

Bigler Martina

Miller Céline
Froidevaux Camille
Rohrer Michele
Cina Kerstin

1971
1985

2004
2012
2023
2015
2022
2023
2009
2003
2011
2007
1993
2001
2016
2005
2008
2001
1999
2005
1993
2016
1997

2004
2010
2007
2004
1996
1972
1995
2009
1994
1984
2023
2011
1994
1997
2006
2001
1977
2017
2013
2005

2022
2005
2010
1996

5.57
5.55

13.1
12.34
12,23

121
12.09
11.89
11.85
11.75
11.66
11.65
11.57
11.49
11.43
11.36
11.33
11.32
11.14
11.08
11.05
10.85
10.76

14.27
13.33
13.04
12.92
12.65
12.49
12.43
12.33
11.84
11.78
11.74
11.56
11.52
11.50
11.45
11.40
11.36
11.31
11.28
11.28

47.14
46.96
43.41
40.50
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Hammerwerfen (4 kg)

Speerwerfen (600 g)

Walther Tina
Simén Carreio Mar
Wieland Alice
Kocher Martina
Maise Gerda
Fassler Ramona
Burkhard Daniela
Woiist Christine
Rebsamen Sharon
Simon Carreno Mar
Kohl Alexandra
Brugger Rosmarie
Holzer Annika
Konig Brigitte
Zurbrigg Karina
Falter Inga

Falter Katrin

Kleger Senta
Walther Michelle
Lehmann Jacqueline
Simon Carreno Mar
Briillhardt Salome
Henke Jolanda
Beyeler Regina
Henke Jolanda
Bigler Martina
Niderost Nuria
Schuler Lisa
Wiedmer Florence

Meier Nathalie
Meyer Lena

Dufour Sylvie
Kampfer-Buri Marlis
Richard Melanie
Rothlisberger Sabine
Winkelmann Seraina
Froidevaux Camille
Brugger Iris

Rossi Elena

Maise Gerda

Weber Vreni
Staudenmann Silvia
Schiipbach Manuela
Straubhaar Franzi
Pliss Daniela

Gyger Larissa
Bitikofer Sophie
Wiist Christine

2013
2023
2013
2006
1972
2019
2005
1994
2019
2022
1997
1970
1983
1987
2007
2007

2007
2007
2023
2010
2022
2023
2006
2021
2006
2009
2015
2021
2016

2015
2022
2007
1982
2022
2006
2009
2005
1995
2015
1968
1976
1990
2004
2010
2002
2014
2021
1991

40.09
39.65
38.87
38.85
38.74
36.69
36.29
36.20
35.52
35.17
34.66
34.56
34.32
34.32
34.29
33.91

55.52
51.79
44.14
41.78
34.71
33.35
25.83
26.48
25.83
25.26
21.75
21.22
19.43

53.63
49.45
48.74
46.72
45.05
44.60
44.41
44.32
43.98
43.47
43.26
42.56
42.38
42.22
41.69
40.97
40.83
40.06
39.96
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Siebenkampf

4x100 m

4x400 m

3x800m

4 x 800 m

3x1000 m

Magli Carmen

Dufour Sylvie
Straubhaar Franzi
Wild Carla

Moser Franzi

Hess Mirjam

Seiler Jeannine
Isenschmid Marianne
Wiist Christine
Grossenbacher Annemarie
Brandstetter Sabine
Anderegg Julia
Portner Elisabeth
Wehrli Sonja

Gilgen Andrea
Froidevaux Camille
Yuille Aline
Baumgartner Meret
Balmer Ruth

Bichsel Barbara
Winkelmann Seraina

Kambundji D.-Nri-Kambundji Muswama-Kam
Baumgartner-Nri-Aeschbacher-Wild
Hess-Hauser-Morgenthaler-Donders
Studer-Yuille-Nri-Wild
Straubhaar-Cueni-Maeder-Hess
Maeder-Straubhaar-Sprunger-Hess
Hess-Schafer-Morgenthaler-Donders
Charles-Seck-Kambundji-Kambundiji
Hess-Schafer-Morgenthaler-Donders
Wiegenbroker-Cueni-Maeder-Hess
Straubhaar-Sprunger-Maeder-Hess
Morgenthaler-Schafer-Maeder-Hess
Straubhaar-Sprunger-Maeder-Hess

Nri-Gloor-Aeschbacher-Yuille
Jost-Sonderegger-Dufour-Straubhaar
Jost-Sonderegger-Cueni-Sprunger
Rieger-Meili-Zimmermann-Kambundji

Zumstein-Schneider-Gasser
Liebi-Fuhrer-(Wuthrich-)Jampen-Moser
Liebi-Moser-Fuhrer-Jampen

Fuhrer-Pecka-Liebi-Oberholzer

Scherling-Bihler-Miescher

2016

2007
2007
2022
1984
2003
1991
1981
1992
2013
1996
2002
1981
1984
2010
2002
2021
2019
1984
1994
2008

2018

2022
2000

2023
2006
2005
2001
2012
2001
2006
2005
2005
2005

2023
2005
2006
2012

1987

1978

1977

1975

2022

39.69

6'112
5'651
5'354
5'288
5'264
5'255
5'247*
4'849
4'703
4'661
4'593
4'520*
4'513*
4'488
4'464
4'445
4'300
4'252*
4'241
4'237
*) alte Wertung

44,86
45,50
45,96
46.09
46,29
46,45
46,60
46,62
46,67
46,78
46,99
47,11
47,21

3:38,82
3:49,22
3:49,57
3:50,42

6:31,22
9:02,42
9:05,48

9:05,4

9:13,70
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Schlapfer-Hofer-Remund 2013 9:15,41
Membrez-Biittikofer-Bieri 2005 9:17,62
Danna-Weder-Wipfli-Roggo 2021 9:30,78
Zuberbiihler-Zumstein-Gasser 1977 9:41,42
Olympische Staffel Baumann-Aeschbacher-Wild-Baumgartner-Si 2021 3:37,54
Gasser-Schneider-Beyeler-Konig 1987 3:39,91

Miescher-Wild-Studer-Frias 2023 3:47,59



